USHMOOR

BOROUGH COUNCIL

Farnborough Airport Community Environment Fund awards for 2019 - funded through airport levys

Date grant
awarded

05/02/2019

05/02/2019

05/02/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

18/06/2019

23/07/2019

12/11/2019

Time period grant for

To be spent by 31/12/2020
To be spent by 31/07/2019
To be spent by 31/07/2019
To be spent by 30/09/2019
To be spent by 30/06/2019
To be spent by 30/09/2019
To be spent by 30/09/2019
To be spent by 31/01/2020

To be spent by 30/05/2020

Department awarding Beneficiary

grant

Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships
Democracy, Strategy
& Partnerships

Cove Football Club

Southwood Infant School

Grange Junior School PTA

Cherrywood Community Primary School
5th Farnborough Scout Group

Friends of the Aldershot Military Museum
The Land Trust

Hampshire Cultural Trust (Aldershot

Military Museum)
Friends of St Peter's School

Beneficiary's
registration

number

n/a

n/a

1042486

n/a

1081583

1108637

1138337

1158583

299669

Summary purpose of grant

Cove Walking Football Club - towards the cost of purchasing football
and medical equipment
Improve the outdoor play area with a woodland tower

To plant a hedge running down an existing pathway alongside the
school field
Refurbishment of the Early Years outside area

Formation of a garden, vegetable planting area, bike racks and
disabled access to the scout hut
Signage for the Aldershot Heritage Trails

Go Wild Family Challenge sheets
Shared Spaces, Connected Communities: installation of a World War

2 assault course replica
Installation of an outside classroom and cycle shelters

£1,500

£7,000

£2,505

£10,000

£6,350

£10,000

£2,500

£15,000

£13,140

TOTAL FARNBOROUGH AIRPORT COMMUNITIY ENVIRVONMENTAL FUND GRANTS AWARDED IN 2019

£67,995




