

## Farnborough Airport Community Environment Fund awards for 2019 - funded through airport levys

Date grant awarded	Time period grant for	Department awarding grant	; Beneficiary	Beneficiary's registration number	Summary purpose of grant	Amount
05/02/2019	To be spent by 31/12/2020	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Cove Football Club	n/a	Cove Walking Football Club - towards the cost of purchasing football and medical equipment	£1,500
05/02/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Southwood Infant School	n/a	Improve the outdoor play area with a woodland tower	£7,000
05/02/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Grange Junior School PTA	1042486	To plant a hedge running down an existing pathway alongside the school field	£2,505
02/04/2019	To be spent by 30/09/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Cherrywood Community Primary School	n/a	Refurbishment of the Early Years outside area	£10,000
02/04/2019	To be spent by 30/06/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	5th Farnborough Scout Group	1081583	Formation of a garden, vegetable planting area, bike racks and disabled access to the scout hut	£6,350
02/04/2019	To be spent by 30/09/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Friends of the Aldershot Military Museum	1108637	Signage for the Aldershot Heritage Trails	£10,000
18/06/2019	To be spent by 30/09/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	The Land Trust	1138337	Go Wild Family Challenge sheets	£2,500
23/07/2019	To be spent by 31/01/2020	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Hampshire Cultural Trust (Aldershot Military Museum)	1158583	Shared Spaces, Connected Communities: installation of a World War 2 assault course replica	£15,000
12/11/2019	To be spent by 30/05/2020	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Friends of St Peter's School	299669	Installation of an outside classroom and cycle shelters	£13,140
TOTAL FARNBOROUGH AIRPORT COMMUNITIY ENVIRVONMENTAL FUND GRANTS AWARDED IN 2019						£67,995